

Resort Village of the District of Katepwa Bylaw No. 2024-02

A bylaw of the Resort Village of the District of Katepwa to amend Bylaw No. 2014-06 known as the Zoning Bylaw.

The Council of the Resort Village of the District of Katepwa, in the Province of Saskatchewan, enacts to amend Bylaw No. 2014-06 as follows:

- 1. Section 5.6 UH Urban Holding is amended by adding the following directly after 5.6.5 (2):
 - (3) Council has the discretion to reduce the site size when physical or environmental circumstances impose restrictions to a parcel of land.
- 2. This bylaw shall come into force and take effect when it has been approved by the Resort Village of the District of Katepwa Council.

Read a first time the 16th day of January 2024. Read a second time the 19th day of March 2024. Read a third time and adopted the 19th day of March 2024.

Read a third time and adopted the 19 th day of Marc	h 2024.	
(Seal)	Mayor	
	Administrator	
Certified a true and correct copy of Bylaw 2024-03 passed by Council of the District of Katepwa at a meeting held on the 19 day of March 2024.		
CAO		